

City of Tustin
FY 2025-26 CR&R Solid Waste Rate Schedule

Rates Effective: July 1, 2025

Single-Family Residential Rates

Residential Bundled Service (includes highlighted service below)	Monthly Rate \$20.66
---	---------------------------------------

Monthly Residential Basic Level of Service (weekly collection service unless otherwise stated)

Residential Service	Cart Size	Monthly Rate
Recycling Cart	35, 65, 95 gallon (1st Cart)	\$4.23
Recycling Cart	Additional Cart (4th Cart)	\$4.23
Yardwaste Cart - Composting	35, 65, 95 gallon (1st Cart)	\$7.61
Yardwaste Cart - Composting	Additional Cart (3rd Cart)	\$7.61
MSW Cart with Food Scraps	20, 35, 65, 95 gallon	\$8.41

Monthly Residential Rates for Curbside Service (SB 1383)

Residential Service	Cart Size	Monthly Rate
Yardwaste cart - Anaerobic Digester	35, 65, 95 gallon (1st Cart)	\$9.27
Yardwaste cart - Anaerobic Digester	Additional Cart (3rd Cart)	\$9.27
Co-collected food scraps & Yard trimmings - Compost	35, 65, 95 gallon	\$8.49
Co-collected food scraps & Yard trimmings - AD	35, 65, 95 gallon	\$10.04
Source-separated Curbside Food Scraps - Compost	20, 35 gallon	\$4.91
Source-separated Curbside Food Scraps - AD	20, 35 gallon	\$5.39
Source-separated Curbside Food Scraps - Co-Digestion	20, 35 gallon	\$5.35
MSW Cart with Food Scraps Diverted	20, 35, 65, 95 gallon	\$7.94
MSW Cart with Food Scraps Diverted - Bi-weekly	20, 35, 65, 95 gallon	7.19

Other Miscellaneous Services

Service	Rates
Replacement Residential Counter-top food scraps kitchen pail (includes delivery)	11.90
Residential Backyard Wheel-Out Service for Customers (for Customers without physician's note)	-
Residential Bulky Good Collection for items containing Freon	-
Residential Bulky Goods Collection Service (For additional Collections of Bulky Goods from Residential Premises in Excess of Four (4) per year)	35.99
Residential E-Waste Collection (For additional Collections of E-waste from Residential Premises in Excess of One (1) per year)	-
Residential U-Waste Collection (For additional Collections of U-waste from Residential Premises in Excess of One (1) per year)	100.78
Extra Pick-up - Residential Cart	13.08

City of Tustin
FY 2025-26 Solid Waste Rate Schedule

Rates Effective: July 1, 2025

Commercial & Multi-Family Rates

Commercial and Multi-Family Trash Service Rates (Organics to Compost)

Container Size	Monthly Rate (Based on pickups per week)						Rate per Extra P/U	Sunday Service
	1	2	3	4	5	6		
35 Gallon Cart	\$30.27	\$60.55	\$90.83	\$121.03	\$151.34	\$181.58	\$29.76	\$335.63
65 Gallon Cart	\$34.91	\$69.86	\$104.79	\$139.76	\$174.64	\$209.60	\$29.76	\$335.63
95 Gallon Cart	\$40.18	\$80.38	\$120.59	\$160.75	\$200.94	\$241.12	\$29.76	\$335.63
1 Cubic Yard Bin (standalone or half of 2-yard split bin)	\$56.75	\$107.02	\$155.54	\$207.38	\$259.20	\$311.02	\$65.45	\$335.63
1.5 Cubic Yard Bin (standalone or half of 3-yard split bin)	\$75.11	\$137.71	\$200.62	\$267.48	\$334.34	\$401.20	\$65.45	\$335.63
2 Cubic Yard Bin (standalone or half of 4-yd split bin)	\$103.98	\$180.60	\$257.27	\$333.93	\$410.61	\$487.23	\$65.45	\$335.63
3 Cubic Yard Bin	\$151.16	\$246.33	\$327.17	\$422.30	\$517.48	\$612.63	\$65.45	\$335.63
4 Cubic Yard Bin	\$198.41	\$312.07	\$425.76	\$539.47	\$653.10	\$766.80	\$65.45	\$335.63
6 Cubic Yard Bin	\$297.54	\$468.06	\$638.60	\$809.13	\$979.66	\$1,150.18	\$65.45	\$335.63

Commercial and Multi-Family Trash Service Rates (Organics to Anaerobic Digestion)

Note: RATE IS NOT IN USE. THIS IS A PLACEHOLDER TO ALLOW FOR ADDITIONAL PROCESSING METHODS IF NEEDED

Container Size	Monthly Rate (Based on pickups per week)						Rate per Extra P/U	Sunday Service
	1	2	3	4	5	6		
35 Gallon Cart	\$30.45	\$60.97	\$91.35	\$121.72	\$152.20	\$182.62	\$29.76	\$335.63
65 Gallon Cart	\$35.80	\$71.66	\$107.49	\$143.34	\$179.15	\$214.97	\$29.76	\$335.63
95 Gallon Cart	\$41.23	\$82.48	\$123.72	\$164.94	\$206.17	\$247.41	\$29.76	\$335.63
1 Cubic Yard Bin (standalone or half of 2-yard split bin)	\$58.94	\$111.37	\$162.07	\$216.06	\$270.06	\$324.06	\$65.45	\$335.63
1.5 Cubic Yard Bin (standalone or half of 3-yard split bin)	\$78.35	\$144.20	\$210.37	\$280.48	\$350.56	\$420.67	\$65.45	\$335.63
2 Cubic Yard Bin (standalone or half of 4-yd split bin)	\$108.32	\$189.26	\$270.28	\$351.26	\$432.26	\$513.23	\$65.45	\$335.63
3 Cubic Yard Bin	\$157.66	\$259.35	\$346.68	\$448.32	\$549.99	\$651.66	\$65.45	\$335.63
4 Cubic Yard Bin	\$207.04	\$329.37	\$451.72	\$574.07	\$696.36	\$818.68	\$65.45	\$335.63
6 Cubic Yard Bin	\$310.54	\$494.03	\$677.55	\$861.05	\$1,044.56	\$1,228.06	\$65.45	\$335.63

Commercial and Multi-Family Trash Service (Yard Trimmings to Compost, Food to Co-Digestion)

Note: RATE IS NOT IN USE. THIS IS A PLACEHOLDER TO ALLOW FOR ADDITIONAL PROCESSING METHODS IF NEEDED

Container Size	Monthly Rate (Based on pickups per week)						Rate per Extra P/U	Sunday Service
	1	2	3	4	5	6		
35 Gallon Cart	\$30.36	\$60.72	\$91.08	\$121.38	\$151.77	\$182.09	\$29.76	\$335.63
65 Gallon Cart	\$35.64	\$71.33	\$107.01	\$142.70	\$178.33	\$214.00	\$29.76	\$335.63
95 Gallon Cart	\$41.00	\$82.02	\$123.01	\$163.99	\$204.99	\$245.99	\$29.76	\$335.63
1 Cubic Yard Bin (standalone or half of 2-yard split bin)	\$55.15	\$110.33	\$160.47	\$213.96	\$267.43	\$320.92	\$65.45	\$335.63
1.5 Cubic Yard Bin (standalone or half of 3-yard split bin)	\$77.58	\$142.66	\$208.04	\$277.38	\$346.70	\$416.03	\$65.45	\$335.63
2 Cubic Yard Bin (standalone or half of 4-yd split bin)	\$107.30	\$187.20	\$267.20	\$347.16	\$427.16	\$507.09	\$65.45	\$335.63
3 Cubic Yard Bin	\$156.12	\$256.25	\$342.04	\$442.13	\$542.25	\$642.36	\$65.45	\$335.63
4 Cubic Yard Bin	\$204.98	\$325.27	\$445.58	\$565.88	\$686.12	\$806.40	\$65.45	\$335.63
6 Cubic Yard Bin	\$307.45	\$487.86	\$668.30	\$848.72	\$1,029.15	\$1,209.56	\$65.45	\$335.63

Commercial and Multi-Family Recycling Service (Single or Mixed Dry Recyclables, Food Scraps, and Yard Trimmings)

Container Size	Monthly Rate (Based on pickups per week)						Rate per Extra P/U	Sunday Service
	1	2	3	4	5	6		
35 Gallon Cart	\$15.12	\$30.24	\$45.32	\$60.45	\$75.58	\$90.70	\$29.76	\$335.63
65 Gallon Cart	\$17.62	\$35.25	\$52.86	\$70.49	\$88.13	\$105.76	\$29.76	\$335.63
95 Gallon Cart	\$20.26	\$40.48	\$60.77	\$80.98	\$101.21	\$121.45	\$29.76	\$335.63
1 Cubic Yard Bin (standalone or half of 2-yard split bin)	\$28.13	\$54.08	\$78.63	\$104.86	\$131.00	\$157.25	\$65.45	\$335.63
1.5 Cubic Yard Bin (standalone or half of 3-yard split bin)	\$38.00	\$69.70	\$101.60	\$135.46	\$169.30	\$203.16	\$65.45	\$335.63
2 Cubic Yard Bin (standalone or half of 4-yd split bin)	\$52.56	\$91.46	\$130.36	\$169.26	\$208.17	\$247.05	\$65.45	\$335.63
3 Cubic Yard Bin	\$76.44	\$124.92	\$166.17	\$214.60	\$263.01	\$311.47	\$65.45	\$335.63
4 Cubic Yard Bin	\$100.33	\$158.30	\$216.30	\$274.27	\$332.25	\$390.21	\$65.45	\$335.63
6 Cubic Yard Bin	\$150.49	\$237.47	\$324.43	\$411.39	\$498.35	\$585.34	\$65.45	\$335.63

Other Miscellaneous Services

Service	Rates
Commercial Bin Wheel-Out Service (25' - 50')	\$35.99
Commercial Bin Wheel-Out Service (51' - 75')	\$71.98
Commercial Bin Wheel-Out Service for a distance less than 25 feet.	\$0.00
Commercial Bulky Good Collection for items containing Freon	\$0.00
Commercial Bulky Goods Collection Service	\$64.79
Commercial E-Waste Collection (For additional Collections of E-waste from Commercial Premises in Excess of One (1) per year)	\$35.99
Commercial U-Waste Collection (For additional Collections of U-waste from Commercial Premises in Excess of One (1) per year)	\$107.98
Complimentary Sharps collection at Multi-family and Residential Premises (either by on-call collection or mail back program)	\$0.00
Multi-family Bulky Good Collection for items containing Freon	\$0.00
Multi-family Bulky Goods Collection Service	\$64.79
Multi-family E-Waste Collection (For additional Collections of E-waste from Multi-family Premises in Excess of One (1) per year)	\$35.99

**City of Tustin
FY 2025-26 Solid Waste Rate Schedule**

Rates Effective: July 1, 2025

Compactor and Roll-Off Rates

Permanent, On-Call, or Scheduled Compactor or Roll Off Service (per container)

Waste Stream	Monthly Rate (per container)							
	2 Cu Yd Compactor (on-call or scheduled service)	3 Cu Yd Compactor (on-call or scheduled service)	4 Cu Yd Compactor (on-call or scheduled service)	6 Cu Yd Compactor (on-call or scheduled service)	10 Cu Yd Compactor (up to 4 tons, up to 5 tons for Food Waste)	20 Cu Yd Compactor (up to 9.5 tons, up to 4 tons, up to 9 tons for Food Waste)	30 Cu Yd Compactor (up to 9.5 tons, up to 9 tons for Food Waste)	40 Cu Yd Compactor (up to 9.5 tons, up to 9 tons for Food Waste)
Trash	\$102.15	\$112.45	\$127.03	\$150.04	\$480.61	\$789.56	\$789.56	\$789.56
Single Stream and Mixed Recycling	N/A	\$55.31	\$62.70	\$73.82	\$228.75	\$376.75	\$376.75	\$376.75
Food Waste to Compost	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$613.29	\$899.17	\$899.17	N/A
Food Waste to Anaerobic Digestion	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$836.14	\$1,300.33	\$1,300.33	N/A
Food Waste to Co-Digestion	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$815.62	\$1,263.35	\$1,263.35	N/A

Notes: N/A - No service available in this container size for the applicable waste stream.

Waste Stream	Monthly Rate (per container)							
	10 Cu Yd Roll Off Box (up to 8 tons)	20 Cu Yd Roll Off Box (up to 4 tons)	30 Cu Yd Roll Off Box (up to 5 tons)	40 Cu Yd Roll Off Box (up to 6.5 tons)				
Trash	\$667.87	\$443.19	\$499.37	\$583.61				
Single Stream and Mixed Recycling	\$317.48	\$209.83	\$236.73	\$277.10				
Food Waste to Compost	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A				
Food Waste to Anaerobic Digestion	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A				
Food Waste to Co-Digestion	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A				

Notes: N/A - No service available in this container size for the applicable waste stream.

Temporary Bin and Roll Off Box Service Rates

Waste Stream	Per Pull Rate (by container)									
	2 Cu Yd Bin	3 Cu YdD Bin	4 Cu Yd Bin	6 Cu Yd Bin	10 Cu Yd Roll Off Box	20 Cu Yd Roll Off Box	30 Cu Yd Roll Off Box	40 Cu Yd Roll Off Box	40 Cu Yd Roll Off Box	40 Cu Yd Roll Off Box
Trash to landfill, Mixed C&D	\$118.32	\$122.13	\$137.79	\$162.10	\$786.37	\$502.44	\$573.39	\$689.77	\$689.77	\$689.77
Source Separated C&D	\$91.69	\$94.29	\$105.69	\$122.96	\$582.78	\$389.73	\$437.97	\$517.11	\$517.11	\$517.11
Single Stream and Single Material	\$59.13	\$61.06	\$68.78	\$80.94	\$384.76	\$244.05	\$279.22	\$336.90	\$336.90	\$336.90
Food Waste to Compost	\$120.40	\$133.76	\$153.32	\$186.32	\$647.34	\$647.34	\$718.82	\$861.75	\$861.75	\$861.75
Food Waste to Anaerobic Digestion	\$137.07	\$158.77	\$186.64	\$236.32	\$914.77	\$914.77	\$1,030.82	\$1,262.91	\$1,262.91	\$1,262.91
Food Waste to Co-Digestion	\$135.51	\$156.46	\$183.58	\$231.71	\$890.13	\$890.13	\$1,002.06	\$1,225.93	\$1,225.93	\$1,225.93

City of Tustin
FY 2025-26 Solid Waste Rate Schedule

Rates Effective: July 1, 2025

Additional Services Rates

Special Event Services

Waste Stream	Per Container							
	35 gallon cart	65 gallon cart	95 gallon cart	1 Cu Yd Bin	1.5 Cu Yd Bin	2 Cu Yd Bin	3 Cu Yd Bin	4 Cu Yd Bin
Trash to landfill, Mixed C&D	\$30.45	\$35.80	\$41.23	\$58.94	\$78.35	\$108.32	\$157.66	\$207.04
Single Stream or Mixed Recycling	\$17.81	\$17.81	\$20.47	\$29.14	\$38.66	\$53.42	\$77.73	\$102.03
Food Waste to Compost	\$30.14	\$34.68	\$39.86	\$56.04	\$74.02	\$102.53	\$148.99	\$195.51
Food Waste to Anaerobic Digestion or Co Digestion)	\$30.30	\$35.55	\$40.84	\$58.11	\$77.12	\$106.67	\$155.20	\$203.76

Waste Stream	Per Container							
	6 Cu YD Bin	10 Cu Yd Roll Off Box (up to 8 tons)	20 Cu Yd Roll Off Box (up to 4 tons)	30 Cu Yd Roll Off Box (up to 5 tons)	40 Cu Yd Roll Off Box (up to 6.5 tons)	20 Cu Yd Compactor (up to 9.5 tons)	40 Cu Yd Compactor (up to 9.5 tons)	
Trash to landfill, Mixed C&D	\$310.54	\$667.87	\$443.19	\$499.37	\$583.61	\$789.56	\$789.56	
Single Stream or Mixed Recycling	\$153.04	\$326.50	\$217.89	\$245.04	\$285.76	\$385.96	\$385.96	
Food Waste to Compost	\$293.22	\$647.34	\$647.34	\$718.82	\$861.75	\$899.17	\$899.17	
Food Waste to Anaerobic Digestion or Co Digestion)	N/A	\$914.77	\$914.77	\$1,030.82	\$1,262.91	\$1,300.33	\$1,300.33	

Rates for Emergency Trash Collection Service (City Directed Emergency)

Container Size	Rate per Service
3 Cu. Yard Bin	167.06
4 Cu. Yard Bin	187.37
6 Cu. Yard Bin	217.92
10, 20, 30 or 40 Cu Yd Roll-off (up to 5 tons)	901.25

Other Miscellaneous Services

Service	Rate per Service
Bin Cleaning Service	86.37
Bin Locking Lids or Gated Enclosures	\$0.00
Bin Replacement/Exchange	\$86.37
Bin "Trapdoor" or "Igloo" Lids with lock bars	\$0.00
Cart Replacement/Exchange	\$64.79
Clean-up of Illegal Dumping	\$143.96
Compactor cleaning charge	\$175.79
Daily Rental Over 7 Days for Temporary 10,20,30 and 40-yard bins	\$13.23
Daily Rental Over 7 Days for Temporary 2,3,4, and 6-yard bins	\$5.65
Extra Pick-up - Commercial/Multi-family Bin	\$65.45
Extra Pick-up - Commercial/Multi-family Cart	\$29.76
Plastic bin service premium (if approved by fire department)	\$0.00
Power wash of enclosure	\$148.77
Re-deliver containers and restart service after payment of delinquent bill	\$23.81
Repair and Maintenance of Compactor	\$107.98
Resumption of Service Charge (only after discontinuation for non-payment)	\$23.81
Roll-off or Compactor Service - False or Dry Run	\$97.60
Roll-off/compactor bin overage charges (if max weight is included in rate and load exceeds max weight - include a per ton cost)	\$71.41
Scout service, per bin per pickup	\$16.66
Sunday Service Premium (added to existing rate regardless of service line - charged on a monthly basis)	\$335.63